

SC No.:28873/2016
FIR No.106/16
PS. Maurice Nagar
State Vs Naveen Uppal @ Sunny

14/03/2018

Present:Sh. Pawan Kumar, Id. Addl.PP for the State.

Sh. Mukesh Kalia, Id. Counsel for accused alongwith accused produced from JC.

IO Inspector Sanjay Kumar Gaur and Inspector Rakesh Kumar in person.

Witness Shiv Shankar Goel, concerned videographer is present. However, it is reflected that he has not brought the digital record of the videography which was done by him. Prosecution prays for short adjournment in this regard and further seeks directions to the IO to bring laptop on the next date of hearing.

Considering submissions, PW present today is discharged, accordingly, for today only with direction to be present on the next date of hearing and bring relevant digital record pertaining to the marriage and IO is also directed to bring laptop on the next date of hearing. At request of Id. Counsel, the bail application is kept pending.

Put up for PE on **07/04/2018**. Witness Pinku be summoned through IO.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ/Delhi/14/03/2018