

SC No.: 28873/16
FIR No. 106/16
PS. Maurice Nagar
State Vs Naveen Uppal @ Sunny

12/03/2019

Present: Sh. Pawan Kumar, Id. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Mukesh Kalia, Id. Counsel for accused alongwith accused produced from JC.

IO Inspector Sanjay Singh and Inspector Rakesh alongwith laptop are present.

PW Avtar Singh is present.

PW19 has been recalled for further examination. She has been further examined, cross examined and discharged.

Now to come up for remaining **PE** on **13/03/2019**, the date already fixed.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ/Delhi/12/03/2019