

25.09.2019

Present: Mr. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused Naveen Uppal @ Sunny produced from JC.
Mr. Mukesh Kalia, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Mr. Pawan Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP is on leave today.
Ms. Anupama, Sr. P.A. is on CCL from 16.09.2019 to
28.09.2019.

PW-22 Mr. M.L. Meena recorded. His testimony stands
concluded.

PW Dr. Varun Garg served. Naib Court HC Naresh Kumar
submitted that he has received telephonic message from Dr. Varun Garg
that due to official exigency, he is not in a position to come to the court
today.

As per report of IO/Inspector Sanjay Kumar Gaur, Dr.
Simple Mohan has left the service of the hospital and when Dr. Simple
Mohan was contacted on mobile no. 9555539425, Dr. Simple Mohan had
requested to get the summons issued in the name of MRD, Hindu Rao
Hospital. Dr. Simple Mohan be served through IO/SHO/ACP/DCP
concerned. Mobile number of Dr. Simple Mohan be also mentioned on
the summons.

Put up on 21.11.2019, 27.11.2019 and 28.11.2019 for
remaining PE. Witness at serial no. 25, PW Ct. Gautam and PW17 Mr.
Sanjay along with IO and MHC (M) be summoned for the next date of
hearing.

(PINKI)
ASJ-04, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
25.09.2019