

SC No.:28873/16
FIR No. 106/16
PS: Maurice Nagar
State v. Naveen Uppal @ Sunny

18.01.2020.

Present: Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC with proxy counsel.

Insp. S.K. Gaur from Anti Corruption Branch is present.

PW Sanjay Kumar in person who is father of another witness Anni. It is stated that PW Anni is suffering from tooth pain, as such, could not come today. A Medical prescription slip is filed in support of the same.

No PW is present. Even otherwise, today, a time bound matter as per directions of Hon'ble Supreme Court, is pending and evidence is going on in that time bound matter.

As such, **put up the matter for PE on 06.03.2020.**

(Naveen Kumar Kashyap)
ASJ-04/Central/THC
18.01.2020

At this stage,

After about 4-5 minutes, Insp. S.K. Gaur as well as Witness Sanjay Kumar came back before this court and alleged that accused is threatening them when they left the court. Same is noted. Further, the witness Sanjay Kumar is at liberty to move appropriate application for witness protection as per rules before the competent authority.

(Naveen Kumar Kashyap)
ASJ-04/Central/THC
18.01.2020